9/3/2021 Notice Number









## **NOTICES**

Notice No. 20210902-4 Notice Date 02 Sep 2021

Category Company related Segment Equity

Subject Listing of Equity Shares of Sharpline Broadcast Limited

Attachments <u>AnnexII.pdf</u>; <u>AnnexIII.pdf</u>; <u>AnnexIII.pdf</u>;

Content

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that effective from Tuesday, September 07,2021, the equity shares of **Sharpline Broadcast Limited** are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange in the list of **XT Group**.

Name of the company	Securities	Market Lot	Scrip Code
Sharpline Broadcast Limited	1,15,00,000 Equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 10 /-each fully paid-up.		543341
	Distinctive numbers: 1 to 11500000*		
Registered Office Address:	Abbreviated Name on BOLT Plus System	Scrip ID on BOLT Plus System	ISIN No.
Address:  37 <sup>th</sup> Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road Motia khan, Paharganj Delhi Central Delhi DL 110055 IN Mob: 9599302681.		SHARPLINE	INE647W01014
Website – <u>www.sharplinebroadcast.in</u>			
Email ID for Investor Grievances: sharplinebroadcastlimited@gmail.com			

<sup>\*4980000</sup> Equity shares held by Promoters to be kept under Lock-in till October 31, 2024.

- 1. Trading Members may note that as per the guidelines issued by SEBI dated 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2000, securities of the company will only be traded in Dematerialised form. Trades effected in this scrip will be in unit market lot (i.e. one share).
- 2. The trading in the scrip shall continue to remain in Trade-for-Trade segment till further notice since 50% of Public shareholding of the company is not in demat form, as per extent SEBI guidelines.
- 3. The Trading Members may please note that the above-mentioned scrip will be a part of Special Pre-open Session (SPOS) for IPO's & Relisted Scrips Relist session on Monday, September 06,2021.

For further information on SPOS, the Trading Members are requested to refer to the Exchange's notice no. 20120216-29 on *Enabling Special Pre-open Session for IPO's & Relisted Scrips*.?

For any clarification on the above, the Trading Members may please contact the Helpdesk on 022-6136 3100 / 6136 3171.

- 4. The Equity shares of the company are listed at Metropolitan Stock Exchange Limited.
- 5. The unaudited financial result of the Company for the Quarter-ended June 30, 2021 is enclosed as Annexure I.
- 6. A copy of the Shareholding Pattern as on June 30,2021 as submitted by the company, is enclosed as Annexure II.
- 7. Copy of Annual Report for the Year ended 2019-2020 is enclosed as Annexure III.
- 8. The Company's financial year ending is March 31.
- 9. The Company Profile containing all the information about the company can be viewed at <a href="www.bseindia.com/corporates/direct\_list.aspx?expandable=1">www.bseindia.com/corporates/direct\_list.aspx?expandable=1</a>.

9/3/2021 Notice Number

10. The address of the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company is given below:

## **Skyline Financial Services Private Limited**

D-153 A, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase I New Delhi - 110020 Tel: 011-26812682-88

Email: info@skylinerta.com

In case Trading Members require any clarifications on the subject matter of this Notice, they may please contact any of the following:

A) At the Company:	Corporate Office:
Ms. Shalu Garg	37th Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road Motia khan,
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)	Paharganj Delhi Central Delhi DL 110055 IN
	Mob : 9599302681.
Mob: 9599302681	
	www.sharplinebroadcast.in
	Email ID for Investor Grievances: sharplinebroadcastlimited@gmail.com
B) At the Exchange:	T. I. N +01 22 22720415
	Tel. No.: +91-22-22728415
Manager – Listing	

For BSELtd.,

Tushar Kamath Dy. General Manager Pranav Singh Manager

Thursday, September 02, 2021

Encl: a/a

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. |  $\underline{\text{Disclaimer}}$  |  $\underline{\text{Sitemap}}$  Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)